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Re:  DE 10-212, Commercial and Industrial Solar Rebate Program
Staff Recommended Program Changes
Notice of Public Comment Hearing

To the Parties:

On November 7, 2014, Commission Staff filed a memorandum recommending a number of
substantive changes to the Commercial and Industrial Solar Rebate Program approved by the
Commission by Order No. 25,151 issued on October 1, 2010. A copy of Staff’s memo can be
found on the Commission’s website at: http://www.puc.nh.gov/Regulatory/Docketbk/2010/10-
212.html. :

The Commission has reviewed Staff’s memorandum and the recommended changes to the
Commercial and Industrial Solar Rebate Program, and has determined that a public comment
hearing to address the proposed changes shall be held before the Commission on November 25,
2014, at 9:00 a.m. In addition, stakeholders may submit written comments regarding the
recommended program changes until December 3, 2014.

Subsequent to the receipt of public comments, the Commission will determine the appropriate
changes to be made to the Commercial and Industrial Solar Rebate Program, the timeline for
implementation of such changes, and the provisions for transition from the existing to the new
program parameters. Public notice of these program changes will then be issued.

Sincerely,

s&_ N\ - Vge“Q@\wQ

Debra A. Howland
Executive Director

cc: Docket File/Service List
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'aalawa@nuwattenergy.com'’; 'al@essexhydro.com'; 'albert@snowdragonsolar.com’;
‘allen.desbiens@nu.com'; Noonan, Amanda <Amanda.Noonan@puc.nh.gov>;

‘andrew @nhsolargarden.com'; 'ayerelectricllc@metrocast.net'; 'b.hayden@standardpower.com';
Bernstein, Barbara <Barbara.Bernstein@puc.nh.gov>; 'beaverpond49@yahoo.com’
'bfurlone@americanconstruct.com'; 'bgrace@seadvantage.com'; 'bob@townlineequipment.com’;
'bob@usasolarstore.com'; 'brian@umginc.com'; 'carmine. luongo@libertyutilities.com';
'cbell@solarsourcene.com'’; 'cfuerst@durhamboat.com'; 'cheryl popiak@transcanada.com';
Martin, Christina <Christina.Martin@oca.nh.gov>; 'christopher.dundorf@2krsystems.com’;
'christopher.goulding@nu.com'; 'clayaz@comcast.net'; 'clayaz23 @gmail.com’;
'cnesalesnh@constellation.com'’; 'david@smartenergyne.com'; 'davidaborden@aol.com’;
'dbagley(@catamountsolar.com'; 'dclapp@revisionenergy.com'; 'dclapp@revisionenergy.com';
'debski@unitil.com'; 'deccybaby@gmail.com'; McKeen, Denise
<Denise.McKeen@puc.nh.gov>; 'denise@northeastgeo.com'; 'dennis@thearchitects.net';
'dick@davishydro.com'; 'donoghue@norwitech.com'; 'doug@cleanenergysolutions.biz';
'dwirth@perkinshomecenter.com'; 'eemerson@ppeclaw.com'; Nixon, Elizabeth
<Elizabeth.Nixon@puc.nh.gov>; 'emcconnell@kfwlaw.com'; 'epler@unitil.com’;
'erconner@kinsmencorp.net'; 'firstchoiceenergy@comcast.net’; 'fortunat@revisionenergy.com';
"fuat.ari@blsus.com'; 'george.horrocks@harmonyenergyworks.com'; 'glandau@cq.com’;
Siwinski, Grant <Grant.Siwinski@puc.nh.gov>; 'greentech@comcast.net';
'gregory.blake@comecast.net'; 'gsha@essexhydro.com'; 'heather@revisionenergy.com’;
'info@dawnsolar.com'; 'info@nhhtc.org’; 'info@spreadthesunshine.com'; 'irvingre@yahoo.com’;
Ruderman, Jack <Jack.Ruderman@puc.nh.gov>; 'jack@revisionenergy.com’;
jack@seacoastenergy.com'’; 'jack@seasolarstore.com'; Brennan, James J
<James.Brennan@oca.nh.gov>; 'james@gessolarstore.com'; 'jeb.bradley@leg.state.nh.us";
jen@revisionenergy.com'; haydock@waterlineae.com"; 'jill. fitzpatrick@libertyutilities.com';
Carmody, Jody <Jody.Carmody@puc.nh.gov>; 'joe@rmanh.com'; 'john.ramsey55@gmail.com’;
johnjcall@comecast.net'; Osgood, Jon <Jon.Osgood@puc.nh.gov>;
jonspenceralgae@gmail. com'; kaminski@nhec.com'; 'kate@nhsea.org"; 'kchvic@comecast.net';
ketraum@gmail.com"; kim@fraseelectric.com'; kimry@revisionenergy.com’;
kroll@gcglaw.com'; 'kurtpenney@ircmaine.com'; 'lemayg@nhec.com'’; 'lois.jones@nu.com”;
Trichardson@jordaninstitute.org’; 'Tutz@londoneconomics.com'; 'manypennyh@nhec.com';
'mark@newenglandcleanenergy.com'; 'martha. fullerclark@leg.state.nh.us";
'matt@townlineequipment.com'; 'matthew.fossum@nu.com’;
'maureenreno@truelightenergy.com'; 'mdavey@eeiservices.com'; 'mdean@mdeanlaw.net’;
Hatfield, Meredith <Meredith. Hatfield@nh.gov>; 'mgilday@hess.com’;

'michael. fitzgerald@des.nh.gov'; Sheehan, Michael <Michael.Sheehan@puc.nh.gov>; Sisto,
Michael <Michael.Sisto@puc.nh.gov>; 'mmiller@soltage.com'; 'molly kelly@leg.state.nh.us";
'morgansa@conedsolutions.com'; 'moselectricandsolar@yahoo.com’,
'mweissflog@kwmanagement.com'; 'mweissflog@kwmanagement.com'; 'nbarry@mv.kiz.nh.us";
'nbourassa@outdoors.org’; 'neseastsales@noblesolutions.com'; newton@trulight.biz';
'nkershaw@elmgrovecompanies.com'; PUC - OCA Litigation <OCALitigation@oca.nh.gov>;
'onpointenergy@yahoo.com'; ‘palma@unitil.com'; 'pamos@warnerpower.com’;
'pilgrim@ccenergy.com'’; 'pjonessped@aol.com'; 'ran@essexhydro.com'; 'raney@avidsolar.com';
raney@solarlumix.com'; 'rdion@demandelec.com'’; 'rebecca.ohler@des.nh.gov';
'rgoldwasser@orr-reno.com'; 'rherald@nexamp.com'; 'rhuppejr@dot.state.nh.us";
'richard.lebrecque@psnh.com'; ‘russaney@yahoo.com'; 'sales@haecpower.com';



'sandra@plymouthenergy.org’; 'scondon@revisionenergy.com'; 'sevans-brown@nhpr.org';
'shane@trulight.biz'; 'solsen@nhlgc.org'; 'Stephen. Hall@libertyutilities.com'; 'steve@tree-
free.com’; 'steveh@revisionenergy.com'’; 'stevehinchman@gmail.com'; 'stofel@reknew.net';
'support@freedomrenewable.com’; Chamberlin, Susan W <Susan.Chamberlin@oca.nh.gov>;
Thorne, Susan <Susan.Thorne@nh.gov>; Amidon, Suzanne <Suzanne.Amidon@puc.nh.gov>;
'ted.vansant@realgoods.com'; 'Thale Jacobs@yahoo.com'; 'thomastgarden@gmail.com’;
tim@prudentliving.com'; Frantz, Tom <Tom.Frantz@puc.nh.gov>; 'tpage@trcsolutions.com’;
'vladimir.hromis@blsus.com'; 'wcole@bluesel.com'; 'wes@2bgreenprofitably.com';

‘will@bostonsolar.us'; 'will@revisionenergy.com'



SERVICE LIST - EMAIL ADDRESSES - DOCKET RELATED

Pursuant to N.H. Admin Rule Puc 203.11 (a) (1): Serve an electronic copy on each person identified
on the service list,

Executive.Director@puc.nh.gov

allen.desbiens@nu.com Rorie.E.P.Hollenberg@oca.nh.gov
amanda.noonan@puc.nh.gov Stephen. Hall@libertyutilities.com
barbara.bernstein@puc.nh.gov susan.chamberlin@oca.nh.gov
Christina.Martin@oca.nh.gov susan.thorne@nh.gov
christopher.goulding@nu.com suzanne.amidon@puc.nh.gov
debski@unitil.com tom.frantz@puc.nh.gov

denise.mckeen@puc.nh.gov
elizabeth.nixon@puc.nh.gov
epler@unitil.com
grant.siwinski@puc.nh.gov
jamesbrennan@oca.nh.gov
jillfitzpatrick@libertyutilities.com
Jjon.osgood@puc.nh.gov
kaminski@nhec.com
lemayg@nhec.com
manypennyh@nhec.com
matthew.fossum@nu.com
mdean@mdeanlaw.net
michael.sheehan@puc.nh.gov
michael sisto@puc.nh.gov
ocalitigation(@oca.nh.gov
palma@unitil.com

richard.lebrecque@psnh.com

Docket #: 10-212-1 Printed: November 10, 2014
FILING INSTRUCTIONS:

a) Pursuant to N.H. Admin Rule Puc 203.02 (a), with the exception of Discovery, file 7 copies, as well as an

electronic copy, of all documents including cover letter with: DEBRA A HOWLAND
EXEC DIRECTOR
NHPUC
21 S. FRUIT ST, SUITE 10
CONCORD NH 03301-2429

b) Serve an electronic copy with each person identified on the Commission's service list and with the Office
of Consumer Advocate.

¢) Serve a written copy on each person on the service list not able to receive electronic mail.




